1
Curriculum Framework under Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) and
Syllabus for Outcome Based Education (OBE) in
B.Sc Digital and Cyber Forensic Science (DCFS) Degree Programme
for the students admitted from the academic year 2023 – 2024.
SREE SARASWATHI THYAGARAJA COLLEGE
An Autonomous, NAAC Re–Accredited with ‘A+’ Grade,
ISO 21001:2018 Certified Institution,

8
  Electives of B.Sc(DCFS)
No Sem Elective  Type Code Course Name
Elective A (Forensics)
1 V I Theory 24BFS5E10 Mobile Forensic
2 V II Practical 24BFS5E20 Network and Mobile Forensic
Elective B(Security)
3 V I Theory 24BFS5E30 Network Administration
4 V II Practical 24BFS5E40 Network Administration Lab
Elective C (forensic)
5 VI III Theory 24BFS6E10 Forensic Audio Video Analysis
6 VI III Practical 24BFS6E20 FAVA Lab
Elective D (Security )
7 VI IV Theory 24BFS6E30 Database Security
8 VI IV Practical 24BFS6E40 Database Security Lab
9
LIST OF NON-MAJOR ELECTIVVE COURSES TO BE OFFERED
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023 – 2024
SNO COURSE CODE NAME OF COURSE OFFERING
DEPARTMENT
1 23BCS1N10 Office Automation BSC CS
2 23BCS2N10 Multimedia Systems Lab BSC CS
3 23BCA1N10 Digital Publishing Tools I BCA
4 23BCA2N10 Digital Publishing Tools II BCA
5 23BIT1N10 Office Automation for
Documentation Lab
BSC IT
6 23BIT2N10 Office Automation for Presentation BSC IT
7 23BFS1N10 Principles of Computer Security BSC DCFS
8 23BFS2N10 Cyber Forensics BSC DCFS
9 23BAM1N10 Basic Python Programming Lab BSC AIML
10 23BAM2N10 Advance Python Programming Lab BSC AIML
11 23BDA1N10 Data Visualization using Tableau I BSC DSA
12 23BDA2N10 Data Visualization using Tableau II BSC DSA
13 23BCM1N10 Practical Banking BCOM
14 23BCM2N10 Entrepreneurship BCOM
15 23BBC1N10 Accounting Software I BCOM CA
16 23BBC2N10 Accounting Software II BCOM CA
17 23BPA1N10 Personal Finance BCOM PA
18 23BPA2N10 Basics of Stock Market BCOM PA
19 23BAB1N10 Agricultural Marketing BCOM ABA
20 23BAB2N10 Digital Marketing BCOM ABA
21 23BAS1N10 Information Security BCOM BA
22 23BAS2N10 Office Administration BCOM BA
23 23BBI1N10 Digital Banking BCOM B&I
24 23BBI2N10 Elements of Insurance BCOM B&I
25 23TAM1N10 Basic Tamil I TAMIL
26 23TAM2N10 Basic Tamil II TAMIL
27 23TAM1N20 Advance Tamil I TAMIL
28 23TAM2N20 Advance Tamil II TAMIL
29 23BBA1N10 Basics of Event Management BBA
30 23BBA2N10 Managerial Skill Development BBA
31 23BMA1N10 Numerical Ability I BSC MATHS
32 23BMA2N10 Numerical Ability II BSC MATHS
33 23BEN1N10 Writing Skills for Media BA ENG
34 23BEN2N10 Professional and Technical Writing BA ENG
35 23BPY1N10 Psychological Wellbeing BSC PSY
36 23BPY2N10 Psychological Self Management BSC PSY
37 23BCH1N10 Food Chemistry BSC CHE
38 23BCH2N10 Dairy Chemistry BSC CHE